.5₽ NOTES 11 5-4-84 **\$**7.

P	LWMBING	APPLICAT	JON.		· ,	Department of Human Services Division of Health Engineering (207) 289-3326
Town Or Plantation Street subdivision Let	antation Portland Street Construction Int #5. Presumescott River Place			DODTI JAN		***************************************
F.S. Plummer Co., Inc. sst: First: Applicant Name: F.S. Plummer Co., Inc. ling Address of emer/Applicant (I) Different) Owner/Applicant Statement I carrily that the Information is brinked is cornect to the best of my increased and understand that any islanding to some to the best of my increased and understand that any islanding to reason is reason to the Local Pumping inspector to duny a Parm. Septime of Owner/Applicant Septime of Owner/Applicant Date Date			Cautie I have inspected the Compiler power of the Compiler power	tine Plumbing Rule Cour st()	JUL 1 2 1984	
AX distribution					ng Inspector Signatu	
This Application is for 1. Michael Plumbing 2. Relocated Plumbing JUN 4 1984 Type Of Structure To Be 2. Modular or modu			Be Served: ING MOBILE HOME ILLING	Plumbing 1 MAST 2. OILBI 3 MFGT 4. PUBL	D. HOUSING DEALER/MECHA/NC IC UTILITY EMPLOYEE PERTY OWNER	
	Number Hook-Ups And Plping Relocation HOOK-UF to public sewer in those cases where the connection is not regulated and inspected by the focal Sanitary District. HOOK-UP: to an existing subsurface wastewater disposal system. PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary lines, drains, and piping without new fixtures.		Number 2	Column? Type of Fixture . Hosabibb / Sillcock Floor Drain	Number 1	Column 1 Type Of Fixture Bathhub (and Shower) Shower (Separate)
.				Urinal Drinking Fountain	1 1	Sınk Wash Basin
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Indirect Waste Water Treatment Softener, Filter, et	, 2 c. 1	Water Closet (Toilet) Clothes Washer
				Grease/Oil Separator Dental Cuspidor Bidet	- 1-1-	Dish Washer Garbage Disposal Laundry Tub
	Hook-Ups (Subto	dal)		Other:	_	
	Hock-Up Fee		, ,	Fixtures (Subtotal)	1	Water Heater Water Heater Subtotal)
		SEE PERM FOR CAL	IT FEE SC	G FEE	,10 ,3 ,33 ,33 ,33	Column 1 Finures (Subtotal) Column 2 Total Fixtures Fixture Fee Hove-lip Fee
Page 1 of 1			TOWN COPY	s 13.	Printing Point	

ALCES OF



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

Issued to F. S. Plummer Co.

LOCATION Lot # 5 Clapboard Lare
Date of Issue September 21, 1984

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No.

84-159, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

FORTION OF BUILDING ON PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entim Limiting Conditions:

Single Parily Dwelling

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

The state of the s



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Puilding Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

Issued to F. S. Plumer Co.

LOCATION Lot 4 5 Clapboard Lans
Date of Issue Suptember 21, 1984 This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No.

84-450, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entiro Limiting Conditions:

Single Parally theolding

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

December 6, 1984

Mrs. Norma M. St. Angelo 134 Curtis Poad Portland, ME 04103

RE: Response to October 22, 1984 letter

Dear Mrs. St. Angelo:

We are in receipt of your October 12, 1984 letter outlining your concerns about the drainage at the back of your property. As a result of your letter, I met with Mr. High Irving at the site to review any potential problems.

In general, the historic drainage patterns have been substantially altered by the construction of the new road and the raised elevations of the new lots behind your house.

It was Mr. Irving's 'ny my opinion that the storm sewer on the new road will make a substantial difference in the drainage of the area. In addition, we felt that there appears to be adequate drainage where the properties abut to handle the amounts coming from the various owner's back yards. In fact, the area may even prove to be much dryer with less standing water in the spring.

It is our position that this situation should be watched and if some type of a water problem results, you should call us to observe the problem first hand.

We would be pleased to work with you in the future should a problem arise.

Sincerely

Mark S. Plummer President

MSP/scp

MSP/scp Pres.

C: David Lourie , Counsel
 J. L. Barker , Chairman, Planning Board
 Stephen G. Honey , City Manager
 Joseph Gray , Planning Director
 High Irving , Building Inspection

134 Curtis Road Portland, ME 04103 October 22, 1984

Mr. Mark S. Plummer r. S. Plummer Co. 25 Mechanic Street Gorham, ME

Dear Mr. Plummer:

Called your office the later part of August to express my concerns about the grading of the back of the house behind our house in your development off Abby Lane, Presumpscott River Place. Spoke with Doug Woodbury and he suggested that I write to you. We live at the lake over the summer months and into the Fall, thus my letter has taken a while to be written. We are at Curtis Road now, though.

We were not aware of the pitch of the grading on the house behind us until we happened to visit our house during the daylight hours. My and my husband's concern lies in the fact that the property directly behind us has always been very wet and marshy. It was literally impossible to walk into the woods back there in the Spring of the year. The lot was flat and full of trees and undergrowth. Even at that, the water would take months to dry up. You have graded the back of the house on this property so that every bit of run off will go the house on this property so that every bit of run off will go directly onto our lot. There is no where else for it to go with that pitch! There is an outside chance that the storm drains and sewers will handle the runoff. I hope it does, but I wanted to be on the record as having brought this potential problem to your attention.

If there is a problem, the answer may be as simple as to plant some trees that absorb large amounts of water, since every tree was taken off the property. We own the property below us, and this too is in important the property due to potential supplies. jeopardy due to potential runoff.

Might also mention to you the fact that it has been brought to our attention that potential buyers at Presumpscott River Place of the lots adjoining our land have been told that the land behind them is not buildable. This is not true, and I would appreciate your instructing your salesmen to discontinue telling your buyers this falsehood. We were assured by Mr. David Lourie, the City of Portland Counsel, that we would have at least three building lots, with a varience for enesof them, when the city purchased property to extend Curtis Road to accommodate the pumping station, which made your development possible.

I would appreciate hearing from you about these concerns as soon as possible. My home number is 797-4890.

Very truly yours,

Morna M. St. Ongelo

Norma M. St. Angelo

D. Lourie

J. L. Barker, Chrmn, Planning Board



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E GRAY, JR DIRECTOR OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

May 4, 1984

F. S. Plummer Co., Inc. 25 Mechanic Street Gorham, Maine 04038

RE: Lot 5, Presumpscot River Place

Gentlemen:

Your application to construct a single family dwelling with an attached garage has been reviewed, and a building permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements:

- Private garages attached to dwellings shall be completely separated from the dwellings and their attic area by means of one-half inch gypsum board, or equivalent applied to the garage side. The sills of all door openings between the garage and dwellings shall be raised not less than 4 inches above the garage floor. The door opening protectives shall be 1 1/4 inch solid core wood doors or approved equivalent.
- A minimum of one single station smoke detector shall be installed in a manner and location so that when activated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warm the occupants within the individual unit. In buildings having basements or cellars, an additional smoke detector shall be installed in the basement or cellar in a location approved by the authority having jurisdiction. authority having jurisdiction.
- Every sleeping room shall have at loast one window approved for emergency egress. The sill height shall be not more than 44 inches from the floor. All egress windows must have a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. The minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches and a minimum net clear width dimension of 20 inches.

If you have any questions on these requirements, please call this office.

P. SAMUEL HOFESES, CHIEF OF INSPECTION SERVICES

PSH/mlb

ENC.

389 CC NGRESS STREET • PORTLAND, MAINS 04101 • TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

Applicant: F.S. PLUMMER CO. Date:

Applicant: F.S. PLUMMER CO. Date:

Applicant: F.S. PLUMMER CO. Date:

Possessors No.:

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

V Date - NEW Zone Location - R - 3 Interior-or-corner_lot -Vuse - 26'8"X 46'8" DALELLING WINTACHEN V Sewage Disposal - NUBLIC Jayxay'8"

VRear Yards - 25'T - 25'Min. Uside Yards - 181 - 11' - 10'-10' MIN. Wiront Yards .. 27' - 25' MIN. Verojections - NONE VHeight - 1 STORY - 35 MAX. VIot Area - 9500 9 - 8000 9 MIN. Building Area - 1495-8 - 1900 8 MAX. V Area per Family - 9,500 9 - 8000 MM. Width of Lot - 100' - Sc'NIN. Viot Frontage - 100' - 50' MINN. Woff-street Parking - YES -Loading Bays -

Site Plan -Shoreland Zoning -Flood Plains -

100.00 268×468 .228 x 248 100,00 CLAPBOARD ROAD PLOT PLAN LOT "5 PRESUMPSCOT RIVER PLACE SCALE " ='ad'

	A PPLICATION FOR PERMIT	455	
	B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*	ZONING LOCATION / 2 PORTI AND, MAINE MAY	s, 1964	4 hills
	To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SER TOES PORTEND MAIN The undersigne thereby applies for a permit to rect of repair demolish in equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Main, the Period Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted to LOCATION Lot, #5, Presupposit River Place (Clapboard La Owners name and address FaS, Plummer Co. 25 Mechanic St., 2 Lessee's name and address Corham, ME 0403 Contractor's name and address Stine	and POC 4 But heres h and the fi PPE) I ITE I Pelep B Felep Telep	ldmccode and Zoning
,	Proposed use of building single family Last use . new . Material . WOOA No stones 1 Hear . electric Style of roo . pitc	N	e families o families
•	Other buildings on same lot	ined Rooi	ng asbphalt
•	Estimated contractural cost \$55,000	sppeal Lees	
	FIELD INSPECTOR Mr JAMBY	Base F*e	
	a 775 1	Late Fig.	
	construction of single family dwelling with attached garage as per plans	TOTAL	285,00
	- " "	Stamp of S	pecial Conditions
	send to #1		7 ISCUED
	26/x-11	4 T-17/7/1	T 12, PD
	<i>\$2</i> ' <i>x x y</i>	AVITE	. i.uK
	NOTE TO APPLICANT: Sepa v. e permits are required by the installers and subco	ontractors of heati	ng, plumt ing, electrical
	Kind of roof Part ched Rise per feot 4/12 Roof control No. of children in the State Children Roof Corner produce Dressed or full size? Corner produce Size Girden 6x10. Commissioned girders stated (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O C Bridging in every floor Joists and raffers State Corner produced State Corner produced State Courses	o highest point of a solid cent 10" eller y ring ashphalt inde heat posts 6 6 p	horrock' earth es - full elec. fuel . Sills 2x6
	Maximum span 1st floor 14! 2nd 3r		roof
•	If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?		height ^a
	IF A GARAGI No cars now accommodated on some (v) , to be accommodated 2 number of Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs v cars habitually store		
	BUILDING INSPECTION - PLAN FRAMINER ZONIN : A Will work require dist BUILDING CODE Will there be in charge Fire Dept to see that the State	ge of the alone we	'S on a public street '
\	Others	·	grange zink . I k s
1	Signature of Applicant		16 # 69 30 C. J. D
	PERMIT ISSUED WITH LETTER		1
,	HELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT S COPY OF	FICE FILE COPY	

11/2//////

308388830

APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT	1,,
	****************	PERMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTIO ZONING LOCATION		1
	OTTACH MINISTREE	····
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SER The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to see		CITY of . DTI AND
eculpment or change use in accordance to permit to rect, a	alter, repair, demolish, move or install the	following building, structure,
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specific LOCATION LOCATION Owner's name and address F.S. Flynness O	the State of Maine, the Portland B O.C., fications, if any, submitted herewith and	A. Building Code and Zoning
1 Owner's name and address Posa Planning C	Flace (Clapboard Lame) 0. 25 Mechanic St.	Fire District #1 #2
2 Lessee's name and address	ECCTORIL FOR DAINED	relephone
3 Contractor's name and address	***********	reiopnone
Proposed use of building Hingle Frmily		Telephone
Last use	***** **** ** / ***** ***** ****	No. families
Material No. stories 1 Hant Clerk	Style of roof . Pitched	No. families
Other by Jings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$ 55,000	Style of roof , American	Roofing ashphalt
Estimated contractural cost \$ 55,000	Appeal Fee	es \$
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	Base Fee	··· # \$ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
@ 775-545}	Late Fee	***********
construction of single tamily dealist		285,00
Ascela on her bieds		S
Sens to \$1	Stamp	of Special Conditions
	•	-1 Tankinama
		•
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required and nechanicals.	hu the installess and subscriptures	
and nechanicals.	оў не нышень ана экосонтистогь ој п	eating, plumbing, electrical
Has septle tank notice been sent? Height average usede to top of plate. S. pt. depth. No. stories. Material of foundation. Rise per foot. No. of chinneys. Material of chimneys. Framing Laurler-Kind. Dressed or full sire? Size Girder. Columns under girders. Study (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16° O. C. Joists and rafters: Ist floor. On centers: Ist floor. Maximum span. Ist floor. If one story building with ma onry walls, thickness of walls. No. cars now accommodated on same let.	Height average grade to highest point solid or filled land? Jup bottom 10 cellar action of lining Kind of beat character. Of lining Kind of beat character. Or lining Size Max. of Bridging in every floor and flat roof appears of the solid of the soli	of roof 18 careh arth or rock? careh arth or rock? careh arth or rock? careh arth or rock? careh fuel fuel fuel Sills 2x6 necenters an over 8 feet, roof roof height?
	to cars habitually stored in the propose	be accommodated
APPROVALS BY: DATE BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER	MISCELLANFO	116
COMING.	Will work require disturbing of any tree	on a public street?
BUILDING CODE;		
Fire Dept.: Health Dept.:	Will there be in charge of the above w to see that the Stategard City requiren	ork a person competent
Others:	are observed?	seura bérrannuR metéro
Signature of Applicant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• ,
Type Name of above	Plumar Phon	ne#. 237.6.7.11.
-260 TIRRIE OF BOUAC -+>>++++	**************	10 20 10 40
	Olliet	10101 4024
· ·	and Address	**********

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

APPLICANT'S COPY

OFFICE FILE COPY



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

· E	9	}#	4

	DEPARTME	ELECTRICAL INSTA	LLATIONS	•	04
O LATTE		PPEATWIST		June 6	, 19_54
			Date	pt:and Permit num.	E B 22524
	*		Recei	brand return	
`		Mai	ne:	- anith	the laws of
	ELECTRICAL INSPE igned hereby applies for though Electrical Ordin of WORK: Lot	CTOR, Portland, Mar	ectrical installations	in accordance with	tions:
To the CHIEF	ELECTRICAL INSIDer igned hereby applies for the first electrical Ordinal F WORK: Lot 1 ME: F. S. Plume	or a permit to make et	ectrical Code and th	ie following specific	
The unders	igned never appropriate	ance, the National Eli	Total 5	St 3 Gordan	TIMUJ
Maine, the Por	WORK: LOT	Clapboard AD	DRESS: 25 Mec	hanie st. com	FEES
LOCATION O	P. S. Plum	er co.		LETED !	JAGA J
OWNER'S NA	WI.F			31-60	5.001
and Times	tacles Switched (number of) descent Floure flourescent f	Plugraold .	ft. TOTAL		1100
OUTLETS:	tacles Switche	25 X 10 B.110 P.11	1=10	مرماليون المستدار	3,48
Teceb	(number of)	(not s	trip) TOTAL		
FIXTORES.	(number of) descent X Floure Flourescent f	escent			3.00
Strip	descent X Flourescent Flourescent Undergro	L	morat.	amperes 200	-50
SERVICES:		and x Tempora	ary 101711		
Over	head Undergro	Junia			1
METERS: (number oi) _1				
MOTORS: (head			*******	,
Frac	tional		******		;
1 H	number of) tional	• • • • ~			6.00
	al negation				· 1 ———
Oil	or Gas (number of uncertic (number of room IAL OR INDUSTRIA or Gas (by a main be on Gas (by separate uncertical or Gas (by s	s) _6	************	, ,	
COMMERC	IAL OR INDUSTRIA or Gas (by a main bo or Gas (by separate u cetric Under 20 kws	iler)		**************	
Oil	or Gas (by separate u	mits)			7
Ou m	Tinder 20 kws	Over 20 Aw		×	, -
)13 E	CES: (number of)			X *	~
APPLIAM	inges	×	Dienosals		
IV.	ook Tops		Thishwashers	Y	1 /
TI	All Ovens	X	Compactors	· · ·	7.50
T).	ryers		Others (denote)		
76 71	ans	 		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
•	TOTALANEOUS: (number of ranch Panels	44			
MISCELL					
В	ANEOUS: (number of ranch Panels				
T	ransformers	al Unit ate Units (windows)		*****	,,,,
I	Air Conditioners Centr Separ Signs 20 sq. ft. and und	ate Units (windows)			
•	gepar ond not	eate Units (windows) ler			
· .	Signs 20 sq. It. and dis	*,,,,,,,,,,,			
	Over 20 sq. 20 above	Ground			
1	Swimming Pools Abov In G Fire/Burglar Alarms	round		*************	
A.	win / Buerlar Alarms	Residential			
(1	Fire/Burglar Alarms Heavy Duty Outlets, 2	round Residential Commercial	lers) 30 amps and u	inder	
* *	- Tuto Chitlets, 6	TO ADTO fo	AVAT JU MILIPS .		
. 1					
₹ ₹	Circus, Fairs, etc		*****		
,	Alterations to wires		-		
1			***** *********		**
	Repairs after fire		***** *********	*************	
;	Repairs after Lights, b	attery	*****		
	Emergency Lights, b	attery	INSTAL	LATION FEE DUE:	
a company of the comp	Emergency Lights, b	attery	INSTAL	LATION FEE DUE:	
FOR	Emergency Lights, b	attery	INSTAL	LATION FEE DUE:	
FOR	Emergency Lights, b	attery	INSTAL	LATION FEE DUE:	
FOR	Emergency Lights, b Emergency Generate ADDITIONAL WORK REMOVAL OF A "ST	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.)	INSTAL PERMIT	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	
FOR 1	Repairs after Emergency Lights, b Emergency Generate ADDITIONAL WORK REMOVAL OF A "ST	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.)	INSTAL PERMIT	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	
FOR 1	Repairs after Emergency Lights, b Emergency Generate ADDITIONAL WORK REMOVAL OF A "ST	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.)	INSTAL PERMIT	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	
FOR 1	ECTION: Emergency Lights, b Emergency Generate ADDITIONAL WORK ECTION: Will be ready on	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.)	INSTAL PERMIT	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	
FOR	ECTION: Will be ready on	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.) 6-7-84, 19	PERMIT	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	
FOR	ECTION: Will be ready on	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.) 6-7-84, 19	PERMIT	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	
FOR I	Repairs anter Emergency Lights, b Emergency Generate ADDITIONAL WORK REMOVAL OF A "ST ECTION: Will be ready, on TRACTOR'S NAMEM ADDRESS; TEL:	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.) 6-7-84 , 19 chael LaPlante 25 Varnah Ave.	instal permit	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	
FOR I	ECTION: Emergency Lights, b Emergency Generate ADDITIONAL WORK ECTION: Will be ready on	NOT ON ORIGINAL OP ORDER" (304-16.) 6-7-84 , 19 chael LaPlante 25 Varnah Ave.	instal permit	LATION FEE DUE: DOUBLE FEE DUE: TAL AMOUNT DUE	

INSPECTOR'S COPY - WHITE OFFICE COPY -- CANARY CONTRACTOR'S COPY - GREEN a accountages the